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4,012 SHEEP

FRIDAY 8TH
NOVEMBER

Sale to commence at
10.30 am

3687 Store Lambs
300 Breeding Sheep
25 Stock rams
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Bakewell 01629 812777
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Land - Property - Livestock

E: bakewell@bagshaws.com

A: Bakewell office, Agricultural Business Centre,
Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1AH

www.bagshaws.com



LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.
SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS — Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to
the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s reference. Under new regulations
introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable
Banker’s Reference is produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve the
right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS — All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please
contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE — Unless Lambs are:

1. Not Homebred

2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is
specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the
market office.

PLEASE NOTE — All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating
any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

VO’ - Vaccinated against Orf ‘W’ - Wormed

‘D’ - Dipped ‘Cov’ - Covexin
‘OvP’ - Ovivac P ‘Sh’ - Showered
‘Dect’ - Dectomax ‘Dys’ - Dysect

‘Hept. P* - Heptavac P ‘FIN - Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on
Bagshaws declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES — Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS — All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly
castrated. All ‘Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any ‘Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs are found the
Purchaser will have the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.

Purchasers — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process
of the sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Pen No.
1-11
12

13
14-19

20
21
22
23
24-25
26-27
28-29

30-31
32
33
34-35

36
37-39
40
41-51
52
53
54-57

58-60

61

62-64

65-66

67-71

72

73-78
79-82

83-84
85-86

Store Lambs

Late Entries
RP Evans, Wessington, F/A

A Rawson, Alderwasley
Stoop Farm Ltd, Hollinsclough, F/A

Mrs K Bradbury, Midd by Youl, F/A
S Garton, Rainow

OJ Bradbury, Parwich

CC Etches & Son, Tissington, F/A

D & S Hickinson, Grindleford

J Greatorex & Sons, Oker

A Wilson, Ible

J Wainwright & Son, Adlington, F/A
NP Dalton, Hathersage

P Hague, Stocksbridge

AR Handford, Buxworth

JC Vickers, Taddington

R Rowlinson, llam, F/A

R Boulton, Burton on Trent, F/A
Reaseheath College, Nantwich, F/A

M & DT & EA Wilcockson, Hathersage

C Pickford, Macclesfield
JB & P Broomhead, Fullwood, F/A

CJ Mallaber, Drakelow, F/A
KB Higton, Wetton

| Woodward, Duffield

J Gee, Edale, F/A

JW & JR Davies, Hope

HPLS Charity Pen

Buxton & Edale Mountain Rescue

RS & EJ Longden & Sons, Chinley, F/A

S Hadfield, Smalldale, F/A

RTF Marshall, Tansley, F/A
M Cooper, Bradbourne

16 Grit, Hept P, W, Fluke,
Crovect

20 Tex x, W

100 Tex

20 Mule Wether

22 Swale Wether

12 Suff, W, Crovect

35 Tex x, W, Clik

18 Char x, Hept P, D

15 Texel x

22 Tex x, VO, W, Clik
30 Tex x & Suff x

40 Tex x

80 Tex x & Char x, Min,
W, Clik

70 Char x, W, Crovect
30 Tex Ewe Lambs, W
35 Tex x

30 Char x

20 Mash Wether, W
50 Tex

130 Tex, D, W

30 Tex x, W, Hept P
475 Tex x & Suff x, W
40 Suff x, W, Hept P
28 Tex, W

100 Tex x, W, Hept P,
Crovect

50 Tex x

50 Mule, W, Hept P x 2,
Clik, Copper, VO

50 Suff x, VO

150 Tex

60 Tex x, W, Ovivac P x 2
200 Mixed, W, D

250 Tex X

73 Mule

29 Swale

20 Grit, Hept P x 2, W
100 Tex x, W, Multivit
50 Tex x Beltex, Hept P,



Pen No
87-88

89
90-92

93
94-95
96
97-98
99
100-103
104-105

106-108
109-110

111-112
113-114

Pen No.
138-139
140-143
144-147

148-155

156-159

160

161

MP Marsden, Foolow, F/A

JT & JH Sims, Catton
Ashes Farm, Derwent

RJ Barker & Sons, Findern

T Ibbotson, Hathersage

J Hall, Youlgreave, F/A

MJ Burnett, Rowsley, F/A

RR Mason & Son, Hulland Ward, F/A
J Atkin, Hope

DN & JE Renwick, Midd by Youl, F/A

D & SE Edge, Pikehall, F/A
JA Edge, Pikehall

JL & NT Walker, Matlock
S Hitchcock, Belper, F/A

Breeding Sheep
DT Worthington, Edale
J Atkin, Hope
HC Gilbert, Edale
Flock Dispersal

S Hadfield, Smalldale, F/A
Off Bradwell Moor

JW & JR Davies, Hope

J Gee, Edale, F/A

WW Bramall & Son, Hathersage

Clik Extra

75 Tex x, W, Ectofly, Hept
Px2

Ewe lambs Sold Separate
20 Tex, Fluke Wormed

70 Swale

10 Char, Ovivac P x 2, VO,
Copper

12 Tex, W, Clik

60 Tex & Beltex x

50 Beltex x, W

60 Tex, D, W, Multivit

20 Suff x

150 Suff, Mule & Swale
25 Mule

25 Suff, W, Clik

100 Mixed

60 Char x

70 Char x, W

30 Tex x, W, Ovivac

30 Grit Ewe Lambs

70 Mule Ewe Lambs

40 Swale & Lonk Shear,
W, D

5 Grit Shear

15 Grit 4T

8 Grit 6T

16 Grit FM

11 Swale 4T

5 Swale 6T

26 Swale FM, Hept P, W
20 Mule Fully Warranted
20 Mule Un Warranted,
W, D

12 Mule Ewes, 4 Crop,
Enzovax

Toxovax

Footvax, W, Ovivac P
15 Mule Ewes, Fluke
Wormed, Hept P Plus

Rams
Pen No. Lot No.
201 841-844 OM Palfreyman, Monyash 4 Tex Shear, W, Hept P
202 845-847 AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A 1 Aged Swale
1 BFL
1 Suff Shear, Hept P, VO
203 848-849 C Nash, Oulton, F/A 2 Char, 2 Shear
204 850 S Rhodes, Ringinglow 1 Tex, 2 Shear
205-206  851-857 PB Shaw, Lea 4 Tex Shear
3 Tex Lambs
207-208 858-865 G Birchenall, Chinley 1 Grit Aged
1 Suff Shear
3 Grit Lamb
3 Jacob Lamb, W, Crovect, Hept P,
Min
Tagging

All Lambs must be electronically tagged with either
Double or Single EID Tags, If you intend selling Ewe
Lambs separately they must have Double Tags.

All Breeding Sheep must be tagged with Full EID, One
Yellow Electronic & matching manual or 2 Red
Replacement (one Electronic)




A list of Hauliers is set out below:-
Steven Hitchcock

Richard Spendlove
Mary Spendlove

lan Spendlove

C&R

Frank Lomas

Liz Kemp
Trevor Kemp

Donald Barker
Jonathon Barker

Andrew Davies
Pattersons of Llandysul
Edwards of Conwy
LE Jones

lan Phillips

St Marys Transport
Lindley Hall Farms
Paul Kidd

David Mellor

lan Hill

Thomas Deakin
Bowrings

Gilders

Ernie Wardle

Derek Wolmersley

07929 872570
07831 589053
07831 589052
07811 651144

07866 631373
07974 020389

01298 23546 or 07774 245133

07801 834382
07801 834381

07702 048470
07702 541420

07970 194307

01239 851517 or 07970 160971

07919 593411

01824 704533

07903 101453

01536 764727 or 07850 015058

02476 387193

07770 803184

07971 300137

07831 446362

07802 584016

01623 842198

01242 620270

07870 373655

07971 061416



