Your Computer/Account Number



4,012 SHEEP

FRIDAY 8TH NOVEMBER



3687 Store Lambs
300 Breeding Sheep
25 Stock rams

Ashbourne 01335 342201
Bakewell 01629 812777
Buxton 01298 27524
Leek 01538 383344
Penkridge 01785 716600
Uttoxeter 01889 562811

www.bagshaws.com

Bakewell Office

- T: 01629 812777
- E: bakewell@bagshaws.com
- **A**: Bakewell office, Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1AH







Store La	mbs	
----------	-----	--

						Store Lambs	
LOCATION – The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.							
SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER – 01629 812777						Late Entries	
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER – 09-065-8001					12	RP Evans, Wessington, F/A	16 Grit, Hept P, W, Fluke,
MARKET OPENING	TIMES						Crovect
The Market drive g	ates are locked from 9pm to 6am				13	A Rawson, Alderwasley	20 Tex x, W
	pectfully requested to keep noise to				14-19	Stoop Farm Ltd, Hollinsclough, F/A	100 Tex
a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening							20 Mule Wether
	yers need a free parking permit for ma	rket days.					22 Swale Wether
(available from the Market Office)							12 Suff, W, Crovect
Please make sure yours is valid REFRESHMENTS – Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe					20	Mrs K Bradbury, Midd by Youl, F/A	35 Tex x, W, Clik
in the Agricultural I		ers reast care			21	S Garton, Rainow	18 Char x, Hept P, D
_	ALE – As posted in the Pay office on the	sale day			22	OJ Bradbury, Parwich	15 Texel x
CHEQUE/PAYMEN		. Saic day			23	CC Etches & Son, Tissington, F/A	22 Tex x, VO, W, Clik
	 ment on the day and to charge interest 	on overdue accounts	. Intendin	Purchasers not known to	24-25	D & S Hickinson, Grindleford	30 Tex x & Suff x
	ust produce, prior to bidding, an accep				26-27	J Greatorex & Sons, Oker	40 Tex x
•	Bankers such references are now obtai	•		·	28-29	A Wilson, Ible	80 Tex x & Char x, Min,
	is produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CA	ASH ON THE DAY OF T	HE SALE.	The Auctioneers reserve the			W, Clik
-	urchases until cheques are cleared.				30-31	J Wainwright & Son, Adlington, F/A	70 Char x, W, Crovect
	ep must be tagged in accordance with	the latest legislation f	for furthe	help/information please	32	NP Dalton, Hathersage	30 Tex Ewe Lambs, W
	heep section at Bakewell.				33	P Hague, Stocksbridge	35 Tex x
1. Not Homebre	SE NOTE – Unless Lambs are:				34-35	AR Handford, Buxworth	30 Char x
Gimmer Lam							20 Mash Wether, W
We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is				36	JC Vickers, Taddington	50 Tex	
specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.					37-39	R Rowlinson, Ilam, F/A	130 Tex, D, W
SHEEP EID					40	R Boulton, Burton on Trent, F/A	30 Tex x, W, Hept P
We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.				41-51	Reaseheath College, Nantwich, F/A	475 Tex x & Suff x, W	
However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.				52	M & DT & EA Wilcockson, Hathersage	40 Suff x, W, Hept P	
Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.				53	C Pickford, Macclesfield	28 Tex, W	
					54-57	JB & P Broomhead, Fullwood, F/A	100 Tex x, W, Hept P,
PLEASE NOTE – All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.					0	Crovect	
ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE					58-60	CJ Mallaber, Drakelow, F/A	50 Tex x
'VO' -	Vaccinated against Orf	'W'	-	Wormed			50 Mule, W, Hept P x 2,
'D' -	Dipped	'Cov'	-	Covexin	64	1/2 LV	Clik, Copper, VO
'OvP' -	Ovivac P	'Sh'	-	Showered	61	KB Higton, Wetton	50 Suff x, VO
'Dect' -	Dectomax	'Dys' 'F/A'	-	Dysect Farm Assured	62-64	I Woodward, Duffield	150 Tex
'Hept. P' -	Heptavac P	г/А	-	railli Assureu	65-66	J Gee, Edale, F/A	60 Tex x, W, Ovivac P x 2
VACCINATIONS All Vendors have he	een asked to complete a basic declarat	ion stating whether th	heir stock	has been vaccinated (on	67-71	JW & JR Davies, Hope	200 Mixed, W, D
Bagshaws declarati		ion stating whether th	icii stock	nas seen vacematea. (on	72	UDI C Charity, Day	
Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale				72	HPLS Charity Pen		
No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied. SHORTAGES – Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.					Buxton & Edale Mountain Rescue		
•	·			•	72 70	DC 9 Fill angular 9 Cana Chinley F/A	250 Toy V
UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS – All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly			73-78 79-82	RS & EJ Longden & Sons, Chinley, F/A S Hadfield, Smalldale, F/A	250 Tex X 73 Mule		
castrated. All 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs are found the Purchaser will have the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.			79-02	3 Hadrield, Silialidale, F/A	29 Swale		
	•	•		is will holp spood up the process			
of the sale.	e register or collect your existing comp	iater namber mom the	e ornice, tr	ns will fielp speed up the process	83-84	PTE Marchall Tanclov E/A	20 Grit, Hept P x 2, W 100 Tex x, W, Multivit
	sale a note of the holding number and	address to which the	sheep are	e being moved.	85-86	RTF Marshall, Tansley, F/A M Cooper, Bradbourne	50 Tex x Beltex, Hept P,
Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.					03-00	w cooper, braubourne	Ju Tex x bertex, nept P,

Clik Extra

		CIR LXU
Pen No 87-88	MP Marsden, Foolow, F/A	75 Tex x, W, Ectofly, Hept
07-00	ivir iviaisueii, roolow, r/A	P x 2
		Ewe lambs Sold Separate
89	JT & JH Sims, Catton	20 Tex, Fluke Wormed
90-92	Ashes Farm, Derwent	70 Swale
		10 Char, Ovivac P x 2, VO,
		Copper
93	RJ Barker & Sons, Findern	12 Tex, W, Clik
94-95	T Ibbotson, Hathersage	60 Tex & Beltex x
96	J Hall, Youlgreave, F/A	50 Beltex x, W
97-98	MJ Burnett, Rowsley, F/A	60 Tex, D, W, Multivit
99	RR Mason & Son, Hulland Ward, F/A	20 Suff x
100-103	J Atkin, Hope	150 Suff, Mule & Swale
104-105	DN & JE Renwick, Midd by Youl, F/A	25 Mule
		25 Suff, W, Clik
106-108	D & SE Edge, Pikehall, F/A	100 Mixed
109-110	JA Edge, Pikehall	60 Char x
111-112	JL & NT Walker, Matlock	70 Char x, W
113-114	S Hitchcock, Belper, F/A	30 Tex x, W, Ovivac
	Breeding Sheep	
Pen No.		
138-139	DT Worthington, Edale	30 Grit Ewe Lambs
140-143	J Atkin, Hope	70 Mule Ewe Lambs
144-147	HC Gilbert, Edale	40 Swale & Lonk Shear,
		W, D
148-155	Flock Dispersal	5 Grit Shear
	S Hadfield, Smalldale, F/A	15 Grit 4T
	Off Bradwell Moor	8 Grit 6T
		16 Grit FM
		11 Swale 4T
		5 Swale 6T
		26 Swale FM, Hept P, W
156-159	JW & JR Davies, Hope	20 Mule Fully Warranted
		20 Mule Un Warranted,
		W, D
160	J Gee, Edale, F/A	12 Mule Ewes, 4 Crop,
		Enzovax
		Toxovax
		Footvax, W, Ovivac P
161	WW Bramall & Son, Hathersage	15 Mule Ewes, Fluke
		Wormed, Hept P Plus

Rams

Lot No.		
841-844	OM Palfreyman, Monyash	4 Tex Shear, W, Hept P
845-847	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A	1 Aged Swale 1 BFL 1 Suff Shear, Hept P, VO
848-849	C Nash, Oulton, F/A	2 Char, 2 Shear
850	S Rhodes, Ringinglow	1 Tex, 2 Shear
851-857	PB Shaw, Lea	4 Tex Shear 3 Tex Lambs
858-865	G Birchenall, Chinley	1 Grit Aged 1 Suff Shear 3 Grit Lamb 3 Jacob Lamb, W, Crovect, Hept P, Min
	841-844 845-847 848-849 850 851-857	841-844 OM Palfreyman, Monyash 845-847 AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A 848-849 C Nash, Oulton, F/A 850 S Rhodes, Ringinglow 851-857 PB Shaw, Lea

Tagging

All Lambs must be electronically tagged with either Double or Single EID Tags, If you intend selling Ewe Lambs separately they must have Double Tags.

All Breeding Sheep must be tagged with Full EID, One Yellow Electronic & matching manual or 2 Red Replacement (one Electronic) A list of Hauliers is set out below:-

Steven Hitchcock 07929 872570

 Richard Spendlove
 07831 589053

 Mary Spendlove
 07831 589052

 Ian Spendlove
 07811 651144

C & R 07866 631373

07974 020389

Frank Lomas 01298 23546 or 07774 245133

 Liz Kemp
 07801 834382

 Trevor Kemp
 07801 834381

 Donald Barker
 07702 048470

 Jonathon Barker
 07702 541420

Andrew Davies 07970 194307

Pattersons of Llandysul 01239 851517 or 07970 160971

Edwards of Conwy 07919 593411

LE Jones 01824 704533

lan Phillips 07903 101453

St Marys Transport 01536 764727 or 07850 015058

Lindley Hall Farms 02476 387193

Paul Kidd 07770 803184

David Mellor 07971 300137

lan Hill 07831 446362

Thomas Deakin 07802 584016

Bowrings 01623 842198

Gilders 01242 620270

Ernie Wardle 07870 373655

Derek Wolmersley 07971 061416